Self compensating for wear—
slit and cam in male contact
provides spring action for
longer usage
Shatter and crack proof—high
durometer thermoplastic elastomer
(TPE)
Hard thermoplastic screw

ic
es
Ordering Information
ECT® Cam-Type Devices
DESCRIPTION CABLE RANGE CONTACT/INSULATOR CONTACT ONLY INSULATOR ONLY
COMPLETE CATALOG NO. CATALOG NO. CATALOG NO.
16A23-E 18D29-C 18SDF-22O16 Series & 18 Series
16 Series, Taper Nose,  Up to 400A, 600V
18 Series, Ball Nose, Up to 400A, 600V
Taper and Ball Nose connection products rated up to 690 Amps and accepting cable from 250 MCM to 750 MCM cable also available, consult factory.
Color-Add the suffix to catalog number as follows:
Black ( -E) White (-W) Red (-R) Blue (-B) Green (-G) Yellow (-Y) Orange (-O) Brown (-H)
18R22-G18A22-E
MALE COM-A-LONG ASSEMBLY
TOOL FOR FEMALE PLUGS
FEMALE COM-A-LONG ASSEMBLY
TOOL FOR MALE PLUGS
Multi Way Connector Paralleling Tee — Female-Male-Male — 16A21 — —
Multi Way Connector Tapping Tee — Female-Female-Male — 16A22 — —
Multi Way Connector 3-Fer — Male-Female-Female-Female — 16A23 — —
Multi Way Connector 3-Fer — Female-Male-Male-Male — 16A26 — —
Multi Way Connector Double Female — Female-Female — 16A24 — —
Multi Way Connector Double Male — Male-Male — 16A25 — —
Male Detachable Plug-Set Screw Terminal #2-2/0 18D21 18D21-C 18SDM-22
Female Detachable Plug-Set Screw Terminal #2-2/0 18D29 18D29-C 18SDF-22
Male Detachable Plug-Set Screw Terminal 1/0-4/0 18D23 18D23-C 18SDM-14
Female Detachable Plug-Set Screw Terminal 1/0-4/0 18D32 18D32-C 18SDF-14
Male Detachable Plug-Double Set Screw Terminal #2-2/0 18D22 18D22-C 18SDM-22
Female Detachable Plug-Double Set Screw Terminal #2-2/0 18D31 18D31-C 18SDF-22
Male Detachable Plug-Double Set Screw Terminal 1/0-4/0 18D24 18D24-C 18SDM-14
Female Detachable Plug-Double Set Screw Terminal 1/0-4/0 18D33 18D33-C 18SDF-14
Male Detachable Plug-Crimp Terminal #2-#1 18D25 18D25-C 18SDM-22
Female Detachable Plug-Crimp Terminal #2-#1 18D34 18D34-C 18SDF-22
Male Detachable Plug-Crimp Terminal 1/0-2/0 18D26 18D26-C 18SDM-22
Female Detachable Plug-Crimp Terminal 1/0-2/0 18D35 18D35-C 18SDF-22
Male Detachable Plug-Crimp Terminal 3/0-4/0 18D28 18D28-C 18SDM-14
Female Detachable Plug-Crimp Terminal 3/0-4/0 18D37 18D37-C 18SDF-14
Heavy Duty Male Detachable Plug-Crimp Terminal 1/0-2/0 18D27 18D27-C 18SDM-HD
Heavy Duty Female Detachable Plug-Crimp Terminal 1/0-2/0 18D36 18D36-C 18SDF-HD
Male Vulcanized Plug-Crimp Terminal #2-#1 18V21 18V21-C 18SVM-21
Female Vulcanized Plug-Crimp Terminal #2-#1 18V25 18V25-C 18SVF-21
Male Vulcanized Plug-Crimp Terminal 1/0-2/0 18V22 18V22-C 18SVM-12